

17 M A C T 360/23
GHANSHYAM Vs. RAMAN CHHIKARA

16.05.2023

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar Mishra, Ld. counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Sartaj, Ld. counsel for R1.
Sh. Rajesh Kumar, Ld. counsel alongwith R2.
None for R3.

Vakalatnama on behalf of R2 filed, taken on record.

None has appeared on behalf of R3. Issue court notice to the Deputy Legal Manager of Go Digit General Insurance Company Limited to appear in person on next date of hearing.

Ld. counsels for respondents seek time to file the reply.

To come up for reply on behalf of respondents on **06.06.2023**.

(Dr. V. K. Dahiya)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
16.05.2023