

27 M A C T 360/23 GHANSHYAM Vs. RAMAN CHHIKARA

06.06.2023

Present: Id. Counsel for petitioner.  
Sh. Sartaj, Ld. Counsel for R1.  
None for R2 and R3.

Fresh vakalatnama alongwith reply has been filed on on behalf of R1 filed. Copy supplied to petitioner.

None has appeared on behalf of R2. Therefore, he is proceeded ex-parte.

Issue Notice to Nodal officer of R3 through IO to appear in person on NDOH.

Put up on 01.08.2023.

**(Gagandeep Jindal)**  
**ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**06.06.2023**