

25 M A C T 360/23
GHANSHYAM Vs. RAMAN CHHIKARA

01.08.2023

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar Mishra, Ld. counsel for petitioner.

None for R1.

Sh. Aman Sharma, Ld. counsel for R2 (R2 already proceeded ex-parte).

Sh. Shashi Ranjan Kumar, Proxy counsel for R3.

Ld. counsel for insurance company requests for short adjournment to file the reply. Heard. Allowed.

Put up for filing the reply on behalf of R3 on
29.08.2023.

(Gagandeep Jindal)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
01.08.2023