

28

MACT360/23

GHANSHYAM Vs. RAMAN CHHIKARA

20.08.2024

Present : Sh. A K Mishra, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Aryan Sharma, Ld. counsel for R2.
Sh. Vikas, proxy counsel for R3/Insurance
Company.

There is a possibility of settlement in the present case.

Hence, the matter is referred to the coming Lok Adalat to be held on 14.09.2024.

Both the parties are directed to appear in person on the said date.

(Shivaji Anand)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
20.08.2024