

26

MACT360/23

GHANSHYAM Vs. RAMAN CHHIKARA

28.11.2024

Present : Sh. A K Mishra, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Dilip Kumar, Ld. Proxy counsel for R3/Insurance
Company.

It is submitted by counsel for the petitioner that he wants to withdraw his vakalatnama from the case. Counsel has returned DAR alongwith other documents to the petitioner. Hence, Sh. A K Mishra is discharged from this case. Petitioner is directed to engage a new counsel and conduct evidence with Ld. LC.

Evidence is going on with Ld. LC.

Put up for report of LC on 28.02.2025.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ADJ-1+MACT (NW):Rohini Courts
28-11-2024