

39 M A C T 360/23
GHANSHYAM Vs. RAMAN CHHIKARA

28.02.2025

Present: None for petitioner.
Sh. Dilip Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the Insurance Co.

Considering the nature of case matter is listed before
lok adalat on 08.03.2025. In case no settlement is made out
between the parties in lok adalat, put up for report of LC on
16.05.2025.

(Shivaji Anand)
DJ-1+ MCT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
28.02.2025